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Please be aware for your planning purposes that Environmental Health has received
authorization for additional county fees to help us provide the required services to our regulated
facilities. The last time we added any fees was 2011, and costs have obviously increased. The
most obvious fees that all facilities will see is a $50.00/inspection fee.

The fees have been approved by the Board of County Commissioners, so we wanted to let you
know this is on the books. These fees will take effect October 1, 2023.

The following new fees apply:

ALL PROGRAMS INSPECTION FEE 50.00
POOLS EXEMPT CONDOMINIUMS (OVER 32 UNITS) 50.00
POOLS EXEMPT CONDOMINIUMS (UP TO 32 UNITS) 40.00
POOLS VIRTUAL REINSPECTION 25.00
POOLS SPAS/WATER ACTIVITY/ALL OTHERS 115.00
GROUP PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL (>1000 CHILDREN) 100.00
GROUP ADULT LIVING FACILITY 100.00
GROUP PLAN REVIEW FEE 100.00
MOBILE
HOME/RV
PARKS LATE FEE 25.00
SEPTIC PERFORMANCE-BASED TREATMENT SYSTEM APPLICATION 100.00
SEPTIC SITE EVALUATION 50.00
SEPTIC SITE PLAN REVISION 20.00
SEPTIC NEW PERMIT 75.00
SEPTIC MODIFICATION PERMIT 50.00
SEPTIC INITIAL INSPECTION 75.00
SEPTIC ABANDONMENT INSPECTION 50.00
SEPTIC ANNUAL OPERATING PERMIT 50.00
SEPTIC BIENNIAL OPERATING PERMIT 150.00
SEPTIC OPERATING PERMIT AMENDMENT 50.00
SEPTIC OPERATING PERMIT LATE FEE 25.00
SEPTIC SEPTAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE 50.00
SEPTIC TEMPORARY TOILET SERVICE 50.00
SEPTIC ADDITIONAL VEHICLE 35.00
SEPTIC CISTERN SAMPLING FEE 100.00
SEPTIC HOLDING TANK PERMIT 50.00
TATTOO TEMPORARY OPERATING PERMIT FEE 50.00
TATTOO PERMANENT OPERATING PERMIT FEE 50.00
TATTOO ARTIST LICENSE 40.00
TATTOO GUEST ARTIST REGISTRATION FEE 40.00
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